



**Q&A #1**

**Date:** February 19, 2014

**Project:** Addition of Snow Guards

---

Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided on amendments or Q&As previously published for this project.

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded.

---

1. **Question:** Can the 38X235 wood grounds shown at detail 1/A2 of plan A2 of 2 be glued?

**Answer:** No, they must be screwed in.

2. **Question:** What will be the position of the new snow guards on the first row?

**Answer:** They will be aligned with the existing snow guards.

3. **Question:** What will be the position of the new snow guards on the second row?

**Answer:** They will be installed on the second section of metal sheeting (upper section), higher than the overlap with the lower section. To be determined at the construction site.

4. **Question:** At the end of the snow guards, the tubings will exceed the supports by what distance?

**Answer:** 50 mm.

---

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED**